



\$~69 to 72

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9918/2020

THE GENERAL MANAGER UCO BANK & ORS.

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, Ms. Shreya
Kukreti and Mr. Narender Pratap
Singh, Advocates

Versus

AJAY KUMAR

..... Respondent

Through: *Counsel (appearance not given)*

+ W.P.(C) 9922/2020

THE GENERAL MANAGER UCO BANK & ORS. Petitioners

Through: Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, Ms. Shreya
Kukreti and Mr. Narender Pratap
Singh, Advocates

Versus

PUSHPA

..... Respondent

Through: *Counsel (appearance not given)*

+ W.P.(C) 1429/2021

AJAY KUMAR

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, Ms. Shreya
Kukreti and Mr. Narender Pratap
Singh, Advocates

Versus

UCO BANK

..... Respondent



Through: *Counsel (appearance not given)*

+ W.P.(C) 587/2021

PUSHPA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, Ms. Shreya
Kukreti and Mr. Narender Pratap
Singh, Advocates

Versus

UCO BANK & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: *Counsel (appearance not given)*

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR
KAURAV

ORDER
27.03.2024

%

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the workmen prays for time to file the written submissions. Let the same be filed within four weeks.
2. List on 8th October, 2024.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J.

MARCH 27, 2024

p'ma